
TAv. III - LA POPOLAZIONE NEI COMUNI DELLA PROVINCIA 
DI TERRA DI LAVORO ALLA DATA DEI CENSIMENTI''' 

Caserta 

Arienzo 
Aversa 
Baia e Latina 
Bellona 
Caiànello 
Calvi Risorta 
Camigliano 
Cancello Axnone 
Capodrise 
Capua 
Càr.inaro 
Casagiove 
Casagiove 
Casal . di Principe 
Casaluce 
Casapulla 
Castel di Sasso 
Castel Marrone 
Castél Volturno 
Cervino 
Cesa 
Cùrti 
Foiriii.cola 
Frignano Maggiore 

Lusciàno 
Macerata Marcianise 
Maéldaloni 
lv.furéianise 
Mignàno 
Or_i:a_ d'Atelia 

EFFETTUATI NEL XIX SECOLO 

1816 1861 1871 
18.168 27.728 29.451 
2.955 3.828 3.757 

15.101 18.248 21.176 
1.220 1.792 1.843 
1.690 2.304 2.504 

681 1.030 1.192 
1.727 2.716 2.862 
1.345 1.660 1.775 

595 1.101 1.284 
2255 2.803 2.809 
8.019 13.886 13.145 

862 1.175 1.264 
3163 4.144 

3.163 4.144 4.572 
2.475 3.229 3.604 

934 1.973 2.141 
2.588 2.669 2.845 
1209 1.326 1.462 
2.006. 2.337 2.634 

338 534 610 
1.509 2.838 3.142 
1.606 1.865 1.939 
1.506 2.415 2.448 
1.921 2.238 2.263 
2.045 2.659 2.781 
2.100 2.061 2.305 
1.717 2.972 3.110 

760 780 909 
1.900 3.012 3.433 
1.049 1.200 1.2.21 
1.313 1.621 1.706 
1.980 3.773 3.954 
1.492 3252 3.541 

11.650 20.257 18.767 
6.514 8.868 9.525 
1.377 1.738 2.461 
1.836 2.273 2.446 
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1:88-J. HlO.! 

3Ll32 :33..313 
3.708 3,;772, 

21.173 .· 2.3;189 
1.904 
2".715 

Z.442
3216

1.105 1.25J 
2.921 3.399 
1.745 1.769 

1231 1:664 
2.948 3.199 

13.886 14.U4 
1.434 1.768 
4.572 5.683 
4.781 5.683 
3.898 5.428 
2269 2.986 
2.948 2:995 

1.355 1.486 
2.764 3.150 

561 858 

3243 3.168 
2.095 2.310 
2.696 
2.451 
3.073 
2.493 
3.196 

3.ri9
2281
2.761
2.918 
3.778

935 l.079
4.017 4.635
1.378 1.763
1.589 1.709
4.215 5.174
3.941)._ 44. 63 

19.301'';,t 21-270 
11.138 12:891 

2.42.40 3 . .381 
2.804. 3.381

Frignano Piccolo
Galluccio
Giano Vetusto
Grazzanise
Grigignano d'Aversa
Liberi



1881 . 1901 . 1816 1861 1871 

2.705 2.146 2.054 2.159 2.575 

1.116 1.390 1.631 1.576 1!916 
1.772 2.860 3.387 3.173 3503 

2.444 3.100 3.367 3.211 2;990 
2.520 3.430 3.723 4.114 4.186 

904 1.236 1.376 1.410 1.610 
933 1.438 1.552 2.215 2.597 
648 1.000 1.323 1.126 1.280 

1.445 1.840 2.019 2.156 2.406 
777 1.451 1.522 1.439 1.758 

1.975 2.796 3.242 3.014 3.622 
1.097 1.742 1:883 1.776 2.044 

540 762 798 828 825 
2.425 3.504 3.671 4.083 5.381 

» 7.375 7.310 8.112 5.242
480 805 739 851 

1.478 1.096 1.127 1.185 1:632 
1.000 1.378 1.583 1.479 1:591 
2.441 3.674 3.726 3.931 4.341 
1.018 1.284 1.372 1.382 1;571 
2.760 3.700 3.752 4.083 4·.363 
1.353 1.587 1.584 1.669 1.788 
4.715 5.792 5.725 5.844 6:525 

11.803 18.161 17.896 20;058 22:1% 
1.751 2.952 3.375 3.771 4.075 
2.203 1.383 1.994 2.203 2Ao5 
7.628 12.101 12.993 12.792 13;505 

890 1.059 1.096 1.200 1';636 
2.499 2.157 2.049 2.324 2:795 
2.120 3.057 3.280 3.199 

892 1.423 1.598 1.756 

734 1.058 1.325 1.599 
1.108 1.515 1.550 2.025 

·3276
1.943
r;916
2.405

9.017 11.952 11.395 11.952 .14.511 
7.083 11.717 13.633 15.165 
1.642 2.576 2.758 3.166 
2.386 2.553 2.406 2.542 

923 957 927 1.006 
1.648 1.694 1.549 1.849 

792 1.147 1.238 1.379 
2.806 3.708 3.845 
2.753 4.09.9 .. 3.507 

753 1.210 1.268 
1.197 1.279 1.251 
1.895 2.338 2.465 

662 9.304 10.215 
7.589 6.909 7.077 
3.085 3.410 3.264 3.320 3.737 
2.000 2.899 2.888 3.050 3.575 
9.300 2.292 2.073 2.094 2.143 
1.646 2.127 2.250 2.316 2.337 

Parete 
Pastorano 
Pietramelara 
Pietravairano 
Pignatoro Maggiore 
Pontelatone 
Portico di Caserta 
Presenzano 
Recale 
Riardo 
Roccadevandro 
Roccaromana 
Rocchetta e Croce 
S. Cipriano d'Aversa
S Felice a Cancello
S. Leudo
S Marcellino
S Marco Evangelista
S. Nicola la Strada
S. Pietro in Fine
S. Prisco
S. Tammaro
S. Maria a Vico 
S. Maria Capua Vetere
Sparanise
Succivo
Teano
Teverola
Trentola
Vairano Patenora
V alle di Maddaloni
Vico di Pantano
Vitnlazio
Nola 

Acèrra 
Brusciano 
Camposano e Faibano 
Carbonara di Nola 
Casamarciano 
Castello di Cisterna 
Cicciano 
Cimitile 
Cumignano a Gallo di Nola 
Liveri· 
Mariglianella 
Marigliano 
Palma Campania 
Roccarainola 
S. Gennaro
S. ·Paolo Belsito
S. Vitagliano
Saviano 3.563. .A.227 6.,58.'f 6.952 6:381 
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4444.401 
3.671 
1.274 
1.295 
2.545 

11.461 
7.675 

12.452 
8.096 

3.972 
2.835 
1.041 
1.917 
1.616 
4444.322 
3.957 
1.4 20
1.604 

16.397 

2.545 



»181.6 ........ ,.186.1 1871 1881 

Scisciano 1.386. 2.001 2.062 2.288 
l.005 1.739 1.655 1.739 
1.716 2.171 2.058 .2.314 

1.383 1.860 1.783 1.860 2.1214 
5.154 7.985 9.151 9.046 8,452 
3.890 2.952 3.228 3.195 3353 

644 796 869 957 ,1.243 
4.815 6.620 7.640 7.979 9,930 
3.591 2.875 3.212 3370 4.741 

730 879 928 808 794 
730 871 955 950 1.143 

1.822 2.461 2.634 2.787 3.203 
2.455 1.922 2.035 2.011 2.297 
8.184 » » » 11.169 
1.581 1.744 4.807 5.204 .6.105 
4.901 6.555 6.740 7.447 9'.669 

949 1.503 l.605 1.675 2.262 
2.654 14.870 18.385 17.622 5.625 
4.030 6.176 6.582 6506 5.797 

2.161 3.004 3.130 3.089 ;3.171 

1.000 2.053 2.379 2.343 2,160 
3.146 4.214 4.661 4.490 4;714 
2.050 4.666 3.990 4.666 6.125 

1.300 1.456 1.837 1.906 2.639 
5.448 7.092 7.467 7.985 10.230 
1.538 2.397 2.567 2.525 2.819 
l.650 2.247 2.399 2.495 3.461 
1.306 3.238 3.145 3.779 4.621 
3.385 4.642 4.754 5.070 5.571 

1.495 2.359 2.718 2.439 3.044 
1.700 2.209 2.413 2.142 2.713 

·Striano
T�fino
Visciano
Formia

Ausonia
Campodimele
Carinola
Castelforte
Castell'Onorato
Castelnuovo Parano
Conca della Campania
Coreno Ausonia
Elena
Esperia
Fondi
Francolise
Gaeta
Itri
Lenola
Maranola
Marzano Appio
Mondragone
Monte S. Biagio
·Minturno
Pastena
Pico
Ponza
Roccamonfina
·s. Andrea Vallefredda
S: Apollinare
S. Cosmo e Damiano » 2.983 3.041 3.103 3:923 

1.002 1.268 1.482 1.395 1;918 
1.733 2.307 2.754 2.627 2,633 

» 20.708 19.547 22.077 
1.086 1.583 1.710 1:933 
1.400 1.770 1.765 1:950 

1.227 2.176 2.075 2.499 
7.949 12.074 13.084 16;022 

» » 1.676 
3.985 5.041 6.290 

· 638
475
716 2.115 2.195 2:746 

3.865 6.390 6.213 7:586 
11.522 11.535 11.214 11.013 
5,940 

19.449
1.513
1.593
1.899

12.031
)) 

3.106
4.860
5.467
9.700
3.935 4.211 4.365 4.666 

708 859 1.070 1.048 1.077 
748 981 1.503 1.310 1.539 

1.380 1.270 1.243 1.616 L700 
1.565 l.850 1.567 1.873 1.483 
3.760 4.048 4.332 4.617 5.008 
6.109 11:346 12.639 11.670 13.397 
1.099 1.457 1.640 1.718 2.165 

S. Giorgio a Liri �- 
Giovanni Incarico
Sessa Aurunca
'Sperlonga
Spigno Saturnia Tora
e Piccilli
Sora

1.539 .2.198 2.573 2.487 3.144 
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Belmonte Castello
Brocco
Campoli Appennino
Casalattico Casalvieri
Cassino
Castelliri 
Castrocielo

Acquafondata
Alvito
Aquino
Arce
Arpino
Atina

1901 

2.546 
2.046 
2.202 



Cervaro 
Colle S. Magno 
Fontana Liri 
Fontechiari 
Isola del Lici 
Pescosolido 
Picinisco 
Piedimonte · S. Germano 
Pignataro Interanma 
Pontecorvo 
Rocca d'Arce 
Roccasecca 
S. Ambrogio sul Garigliano
S. Biagio Saracinisco
S. Donato Val di Comino
S. Ella sul Rapido
S. Padre
S. Vittore del Lazio
Settefrati
Terelle
Vellerotonda
Vicalvi
Villa S. Lucia
Villa Latina
Vitucuso
Piedimonte d'Ali/e 

Ailano 
Alife 

Alvignano 
Caiazzo 
Capriatl a Volturno 
Castello di Alife 

Castello di Campagnano 
Ciorlano e Pratella 
Dragoni 
Fontegreca 
Gallo 
Gioia Sannitica 
Letino 

Piana di Caiazzo 
Prata Sannita 

.. -=------.Raviscannina  
·Ruviano
-S.�,A.ngelo .d�e
s Gregorio
S. Potitico Sannitico
Valle Agricola

)816 

3.338 
1.273 
2.170 
1.354 
2.591 
2.408 
2.526 
1.558 
1.766 
1.987 
1.987 
2.585 
1.006 

568 
9.455 

2.965 
2.229 
1.278 
1.877 
1.840 
2.096 

632 
1.508 
1508 

526 
5.465 
1.008 
1.456 
2.243 
3.516 
1.230 
1.291 
1.470 

945 

1.877 
753 

1.628 
2.330 

896 
2.037 
1.410 
1.068 
1.m-~
L.806
1.401
1.492

865 
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. --1861 -- 1871 · ·~rs-gr--i:io1

4.445 4.836 4.445 5:330 
1.639 1.689 1.815 1.9.84 
2.165 2.129 2.184 3.109 
1.397 1.488 1.780 1.809 
4.796 5.582 6§72 8.244 
1.974 1.927 2.265 
3.184 3.510 2.563 
2.725 2.533 2.724 
1.909 

l.692
3.417
2.373
2.008 1.673 2.248 

9.314 10.759 10.309 12.492 
2.874 3.084 3.174 3.896 
4.759 5.47'5 5.678 6.531 
1.207 1.211 1.157 1.245 
1.116 1.172 1.292 1.567 
4.244 4.619 5.356 6.676 
4.832 5.288 4.694 4.637 
2.034 2.031 1.803 2,332 
1.926 2.125 2.008 2.309 
2.579 2.248 2.582 2.342 
1.528 1.632 2.033 1.804 
3.036 3.209 3.618 4.002 

769 1.865 2.229 2.359 

1.802 1.945 1.761 1.973 
1.632 1.592 1.691 1.63J 

1.952 1.995 2.415 2.944 
8.538 7.073 7.252 7.013 
1.198 1.391 1.255 1.301 
3265 3.201 3.806 3-.81:6 
3.470 3.588 3.691 3,696 
5.712 6.1:25 5.843 
1.430 1.587 1.:368 
1525 1.372 
1..355 1563 

·1.17S
1.61:3

1.382 1.473 716 

191 

5.S92
1.648
1.478
1.623
1.949
2.199 2.204 '2.2'3:i 

947 993 915 802 
2.015 2310 2545 

3.164 3.353 3.659 
991 1.266 1.279 

2.007 2296 2.314 
1.663 1.916 1.848 

2.6e:3 
3.518 
1.157 

.Ml::4 
,$.67§ 

1.126 1.184 1.172 
1.565 1.785 

.2.255 231:5 

1.476 1.358 

1.730 1.816 
1.220 

1.067 
1.912 1.172 
2.399 2.258 
1.256    818
1.724 
1.111 

1.445 
1.014 
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